read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand
Not ice dated 14.09.2023 cal l ing upon the Borrower  M/s. Yepthomi Enterprises,
Proprietor Mrs. Temsumongla Imchen to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being
Rs.18,97,910.60 (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Nine Hundred
Ten and Sixty Paise only) + Unapplied Interest and other Charges Thereon.
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower
and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described

[...]

13 of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this
8th day of December of the Year 2023.
The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of  Bank of
Baroda for an amount of   Rs.18,97,910.60 (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Ninety Seven
Thousand Nine Hundred Ten and Sixty Paise only) + Unapplied Interest and other
Charges Thereon.
The Borrower’s attention is invited to sub-section (8) of the Section 13  in respect of time
available to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property:
All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Flat No.

[...]

Interest (Second) Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12)
read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand
Notice dated 30.09.2023 calling upon the Borrower Mr. Heru Bowmick to repay the amount
mentioned in the notice being Rs.2,42,312.91 (Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Two Thousand
Three Hundred Twelve and Ninety One Paise only) + Unapplied Interest and other
Charges Thereon.
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower
and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described

[...]

this 8th day of December of the Year 2023.
The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of  Bank of
Baroda for an amount of  Rs.2,42,312.91 (Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Two Thousand
Three Hundred Twelve and Ninety One Paise only) + Unapplied Interest and other
Charges Thereon.
The Borrower’s attention is invited to sub-section (8) of the Section 13 in respect of time
available to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property:
All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Flat No.